

REGISTERED No. M - 302
L.-7646

The Gazette  **of Pakistan**

EXTRAORDINARY
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISLAMABAD, THURSDAY, MAY 24, 2018

PART II

Statutory Notifications (S.R.O.)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 21st May, 2018

S.R.O. 650(I)/2018.—In exercise of its powers conferred under section 239 of the Elections Act 2017 (Act No. XXXIII of 2017) the Election Commission is pleased to direct that following amendments shall be made in the Election Rules, 2017 namely:—

In the Election Rules 2017—

- (A) Proviso to sub-rule (3) of rule 49 shall be substituted with the following:

“Provided that the forms relating to the oath administered to polling staff at the polling station shall be placed in packet-18 labelled “Miscellaneous Papers” by the Presiding Officer.”

(1231)

Price : Rs. 2.00

[5959(2018)/Ex. Gaz.]

- (B) The words “in a separate bag” appearing in sub-rule (4) of rule 77 shall be substituted with the words “in packet-14 labeled “Tendered Votes List””.
- (C) The second proviso to sub-rule (4) of rule 77 shall be substituted with the following:
- “Provided further that, after the retrieval, the Returning Officer shall place the original electoral rolls and counterfoils in a tamper evident bag to be labelled as “Documents related of Forensic Inquiry”, seal it and deposit the same in the storage of the Commission, or, as the case may be, the Treasury or Sub-Treasury where the tamper evident bags of the same constituency had been earlier deposited by him under sub-rule (1) of rule 90.”
- (D) The words “Provincial Assembly of” appearing in Form-5, Form-6 and Form-7 shall be substituted by the words “Provincial Assembly”.
- (E) The word “Form-29” appearing in column 5 of Form-29 shall be substituted with the word “Form-30”.
- (F) In respect of Form-36—
- a. the words “two spare per polling station” appearing at serial No. 6 shall be substituted by the words “one per polling station”.
 - b. the words “two per booth plus two per polling station” appearing at serial No.7 shall be substituted by the words “three per polling booth plus one per polling station”.

[No.F.1(2)/2014-Law.]

ASIF ALI YASIN,
Deputy Director.